

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DOMESTIC
VIOLANCE) NO. 8599 of 2025**

=====

RAJESHBHAI ARJANBHAI @ KALUBHAI PARMAR & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS. ALVEERA S KACHARA(11935) for the Applicant(s) No.
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9NOTICE SERVED TO CONCERNED POLICE STATION
HOWEVER, SERVICE REPORT NOT FILED BY POLICE
STATION for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. DHAWAN JAYSWAL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA****Date : 30/04/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. When the matter is called out learned Additional Public Prosecutor Mr.Dhawan Jayswal submitted that pursuant to the order dated 04.07.2025 passed by this Court, notice to the respondent no.2 is required to be served through the concerned police station.
2. It is submitted that the notice has been served to the respondent no.2, however, to that effect, the report is required to be submitted by the concerned police

Authority and he therefore, requested for some time.

3. At the joint request of the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, stand over to 07.05.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA